
#  Queens (4-14, 0-1 ASUN) -vs- #  FGCU (14-4, 1-0 ASUN)
03/13/2026 at Fort Myers, Fla. (Swanson Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dempsey, Evan (3-0)
Loss: Eagen, Matthew (1-3)
HBP: Eagen, Matthew, Jones, Gibson, Dempsey, Evan
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kevin Flay First: Ray Parrish Third Base: Josh Miller 
Start: 1:06 PM   Time: 2:19   Attendance: 464   Weather: Conditions: Partly Cloudy; Temp: 81F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Queens 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2
FGCU 2 0 0 1 2 4 2 11 14 0

Queens 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mathay, Thomas cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Huneycutt, Hunter lf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Brown, Bradley rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Childers, Grayson 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Lively, Lenox dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
Rivera, Anibal 3b/2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Marcantel, Charlie c 3 0 2 0 0 1 1
Norris, Logan 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Hudson, Justin PH/3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Schaefer, Dylan ss 3 0 0 0 0 3 2
Eagen, Matthew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jones, Gibson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 0 6 0 0 11 6

2B: Rivera, Anibal (1); Marcantel, Charlie (1)
HBP: Childers, Grayson (1)
E: Brown, Bradley (1); Schaefer, Dylan (1)
DP: 1

FGCU 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lasher, Cole lf 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
    Rapoza, Merrick PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Embury, Jon c 5 4 4 3 0 0 0
Gorostola, Javier 3b 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Dempsey, Evan p 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Gonzalez, Wilfred 2b 2 2 1 2 0 0 0
Comer, Jeremy rf 4 0 2 2 0 0 1
Nelson, Jaret 1b 3 0 2 0 1 1 1
Herb, Tyler ss 4 0 1 0 0 2 2
Gagnon, Nathan cf 2 2 1 1 1 1 0
Totals 32 11 14 11 2 5 7

2B: Dempsey, Evan (1); Gorostola, Javier (1)
3B: Gonzalez, Wilfred (1)
HR: Embury, Jon (1)
SF: Gonzalez, Wilfred (1)
CS: Nelson, Jaret (1)
HBP: Gagnon, Nathan (1); Gonzalez, Wilfred (1); Lasher, Cole (1)
DP: 1

Queens IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Eagen, Matthew (L, 1-3) 5.0 10 6 6 2 3 0 0 1 0 23 27 5 5 92
Jones, Gibson 1.2 4 5 5 0 2 1 0 2 0 9 11 1 2 31
Totals 14 11 11 2 5 1 0 3 0 32 38 6 7 123

FGCU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dempsey, Evan (W, 3-0) 7.0 6 0 0 0 11 0 0 1 0 26 27 5 4 102
Totals 6 0 0 0 11 0 0 1 0 26 27 5 4 102



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Queens - Top of 1st QUC FGC
Mathay,Thomas grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK). 0 0
Huneycutt,Hunter flied out to left center putout by lf (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Brown,Bradley struck out looking (2-2 FBBKK). 0 0

FGCU - Bottom of 1st QUC FGC
Lasher,Cole grounded out to first base, 1b to p (1-1 BK). 0 0
Embury,Jon singled to left center (3-1 BFBB). 0 0
Gorostola,Javier doubled down the right field line, RBI (0-0); Embury,Jon scored from first base. 0 1
Dempsey,Evan doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Gorostola,Javier scored from second base. 0 2
Gonzalez,Wilfred grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 BFK). 0 2
Comer,Jeremy grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0). 0 2

Queens - Top of 2nd QUC FGC
Childers,Grayson hit by pitch (1-2 KFBFB). 0 2
Lively,Lenox struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 0 2
Rivera,Anibal reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-2 KBF); Childers,Grayson out at second base, ss to
2b. 0 2
Marcantel,Charlie struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 2

FGCU - Bottom of 2nd QUC FGC
Nelson,Jaret singled to left field (1-1 BS). 0 2
Nelson,Jaret out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 0 2
Herb,Tyler singled to left center (2-1 BBK). 0 2
Gagnon,Nathan struck out swinging (3-2 FFBBFFBS). 0 2
Lasher,Cole fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (3-2 BFBSFB). 0 2

Queens - Top of 3rd QUC FGC
Norris,Logan struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 2
Schaefer,Dylan struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 2
Mathay,Thomas flied out to right center putout by cf (0-1 F). 0 2

FGCU - Bottom of 3rd QUC FGC
Embury,Jon reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Schaefer,Dylan (E6) (1-2 KBF). 0 2
Gorostola,Javier flied out to rf (0-1 S). 0 2
Dempsey,Evan grounded into double play to third base, 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Embury,Jon out at 2B on the
play, 3b to 2b. 0 2

Queens - Top of 4th QUC FGC
Huneycutt,Hunter singled to center field (3-1 BBBK). 0 2
Brown,Bradley struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 0 2
Childers,Grayson grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0); Huneycutt,Hunter advanced to second base. 0 2
Lively,Lenox struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 0 2

FGCU - Bottom of 4th QUC FGC
Gonzalez,Wilfred hit by pitch (2-0 BBB). 0 2
Comer,Jeremy fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (2-1 KBB). 0 2
Nelson,Jaret walked (3-1 BBBKB); Gonzalez,Wilfred advanced to second base. 0 2
Herb,Tyler struck out looking (0-2 FFFK). 0 2



Gagnon,Nathan singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (2-1 BFB); Gonzalez,Wilfred scored from
second base; Nelson,Jaret advanced from first base to third base; Gagnon,Nathan advanced to second base
on the throw. 0 3
Lasher,Cole grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 KBF). 0 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Queens - Top of 5th QUC FGC
Rivera,Anibal doubled to right center (2-0 BB). 0 3
Marcantel,Charlie singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 FB); Rivera,Anibal advanced to third base. 0 3
Norris,Logan popped into double play to shallow right field putout by 2b (1-1 KB); Marcantel,Charlie out at
1B on the play, 2b to 1b. 0 3
Schaefer,Dylan struck out swinging (0-2 SSFFS). 0 3

FGCU - Bottom of 5th QUC FGC
Embury,Jon singled to left field (0-0). 0 3
Gorostola,Javier flied out to right center putout by rf (0-1 K). 0 3
Dempsey,Evan singled to right field (2-0 BB); Embury,Jon advanced from first base to third base on a
fielding error by Brown,Bradley (E9); Dempsey,Evan advanced to second base on play and error. 0 3
Gonzalez,Wilfred sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (0-0); Embury,Jon scored. 0 4
Comer,Jeremy singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Dempsey,Evan scored from second base. 0 5
Nelson,Jaret singled to shallow center field (1-1 BK); Comer,Jeremy advanced from first base to third base. 0 5
Herb,Tyler struck out looking (3-2 BBFKFBK). 0 5

Queens - Top of 6th QUC FGC
Mathay,Thomas grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 KBB). 0 5
Huneycutt,Hunter singled down the left field line (1-1 KB). 0 5
Brown,Bradley flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (0-1 F). 0 5
Childers,Grayson singled up the middle (2-2 KSBFB); Huneycutt,Hunter advanced to second base. 0 5
Lively,Lenox flied out to right center putout by cf (3-2 BKBFFB). 0 5

FGCU - Bottom of 6th QUC FGC
Gagnon,Nathan walked (3-2 BFKBBB). 0 5
QUC pitching change: Jones,Gibson replaces Eagen,Matthew. 0 5
Mound visit (QUC) 0 5
Lasher,Cole hit by pitch (0-0 B); Gagnon,Nathan advanced to second base. 0 5
Embury,Jon singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (1-0 B); Gagnon,Nathan scored from second
base; Lasher,Cole advanced to second base. 0 6
Gorostola,Javier flied out to rf (1-2 KFB); Lasher,Cole advanced to third base; Embury,Jon advanced to
second base. 0 6
Dempsey,Evan grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (0-2 KF); Lasher,Cole scored; Embury,Jon
advanced to third base. 0 7
Gonzalez,Wilfred tripled to right field, RBI (0-0); Embury,Jon scored. 0 8
Comer,Jeremy singled to left center, RBI (0-1 K); Gonzalez,Wilfred scored. 0 9
Comer,Jeremy advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 0 9
Nelson,Jaret struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 9

Queens - Top of 7th QUC FGC
Rivera,Anibal struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 0 9
Marcantel,Charlie doubled to left field (0-0). 0 9
QUC substitution: Hudson,Justin pinch hitting for Norris,Logan. 0 9
Hudson,Justin struck out looking (2-2 KBSBK). 0 9
Schaefer,Dylan struck out swinging (2-2 SFBBS). 0 9

FGCU - Bottom of 7th QUC FGC
QUC position change: Rivera,Anibal now playing 2b from 3b 0 9
QUC position change: Hudson,Justin remains in the game at 3b 0 9
Herb,Tyler grounded out to first base, 1b to p (1-0 B). 0 9
Gagnon,Nathan hit by pitch (0-0 B). 0 9



FGCU substitution: Rapoza,Merrick pinch hitting for Lasher,Cole. 0 9
Rapoza,Merrick struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS). 0 9
Embury,Jon homered to left field (392 ft), 9th of season, 2RBI (1-2 FKFFB); Gagnon,Nathan scored from
first base. 0 11

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


